NATIONAL WORKSHOP FOR STATE JUDICIAL ACADEMIES [P-1443]

(JUDGE IN-CHARGE OF JUDICIAL EDUCATION & DIRECTOR OF STATE JUDICIAL ACADEMIES)

8th & 9th March 2025

PROGRAM SCHEDULE

DAY 1

8TH March 2025 (Saturday)

10:00 AM -11:30 AM: SESSION 1

Framework for Judicial Education

Proposed Scope of Discussion

- Judicial Education & Judging: Ensuring Institutional Relevance of Judicial Education
- 80:20 Policy of NJAC: Implementation & Challenges
- Judicial Education: Innovations, Best Practices, & Constraints

11:30 AM - 12:00 PM: Tea

12:00 PM - 01:30 PM: SESSION 2

Assessment of Judicial Education Needs

Proposed Scope of Discussion

- Addressing Contemporary Challenges in Judging through Judicial Education
- Devising Curriculum on Specialized Areas of Law, Emerging Areas & Key Litigation Areas
- Accretion & Updation of Judicial Knowledge & Skills Through Judicial Education

01:30 PM - 02:30 PM: Lunch

02:30 PM - 04:00 PM: SESSION 3

Methodologies for Addressing Judicial Education Needs

Proposed Scope of Discussion

- Adopting Modern Methods and Andragogy
- Diversifying from Classroom Methods to Interactive & Experiential Learning

04:00 PM: Tea

DAY 2

9TH March 2025 (Sunday)

10:00 AM -11:30 AM SESSION 4

Impact Assessment of Judicial Education

Proposed Scope of Discussion

- Assessing Effectiveness & Outcomes of Judicial Education Programs for the Judge & the Judiciary
- Formulating a Feedback Mechanism

11:30 AM - 12:00 PM: Tea Break

12:00 PM - 01:30 PM: SESSION 5

Framework for Judicial Education 2025-26

Proposed Scope of Discussion

- Developing a Comprehensive Roadmap for Judicial Education
- Potential Collaborations
- Focus Areas for Judicial Education 2025-26

01:30 PM - 01:40 PM: Feedback by Participants

01:40 PM: Lunch

Academic Coordinator:

Ms. Shruti Jane Eusebius, Research Fellow	9425601254	shruti.nja@gmail.com
---	------------	----------------------

Administrative Assistance

Mr. Chetan Nehete (Event Manager)	9425601233	nchetan@nja.gov.in
Mr. Salman Khan (Protocol Officer)	9425601212	liaisonoffice@nja.gov.in
Mr. Ranjan Verma (Manager, Hospitality)	9425648964	ranjan.verma@nja.gov.in